
1031 Elm Street  
Peekskill, NY 10566 

Phone: (914) 737-3300  Fax: (914) 737-3912 
www.peekskillcsd.org 

 

 

 PEEKSKILL  

CITY SCHOOL 

DISTRICT 

 

Schools  
and  

Building Principals 
 

Peekskill High School 

Rodney Arthur 
Principal 
737-0201 Ext. 3518 

rarthur@peekskillschools.org 
 

Peekskill Middle School 

Jamal Lewis, Principal 
737-4542 Ext. 2501 
jlewis@peekskillschools.org 

 

Hillcrest Elementary School 
Randy Lichtenwalner, Principal 

739-2284 Ext. 5501 
rlichtenwalner@peekskillschools.org 
 

Oakside Elementary School 
Crystal Hernandez, Acting Principal 
737-1591 Ext. 6536 

chernandez@peekskillschools.org 
 

Woodside Elementary School 

Rebecca Aviles-Rodriguez, Principal 
739-0093 Ext. 4501 
ravilesrodriguez@peekskillschools.org 

 
Uriah Hill Early Childhood Center  
Carmen Vargas, Principal 

739-0682 Ext. 7523 
cvargas@peekskillschools.org 
 

Thank you for your 

cooperation in helping  

us to improve our  

communication efforts at  

Peekskill City School District  

 

 

 

 

Have Questions? 
 
A guide about who to contact and 

when you should contact them. 

 



 

Administration Building 

(914) 737-3300 

 

SUB

HEA

Dr. David Mauricio, Superintendent of Schools 

dmauricio@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1531 

 

Robin Zimmerman, Assistant Superintendent 

for Business 

rzimmerman@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1544 

 

Dr. Joseph Mosey, Assistant Superintendent 

for Administrative Services 

Ext. 1550/1551 

jmosey@peekskillcsd.org 

 

Dan Callahan, Assistant Superintendent 

for Secondary Education 

Ext. 1541 

dcallahan@peekskillschools.org 

 

Dr. Mary Foster, Assistant Superintendent  

for Elementary Education 

Ext. 1542 

mfoster@peekskillschools.org 

 

Ellen Gerace, Director for Special Services 

egerace@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1525 

 

Janice Reid, Director for Technology 

jreid@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1553 

 

Austin Goldberg, Director of PE, Health, & 

Athletics  

agoldberg@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1502 

 

Alma Zucco, Secretary to Chief School Official 

azucco@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1531 

 

Debra McLeod, District Clerk 

dmcleod@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1535 

 

Laura Belfiore, Communications 

lbelfiore@peekskillschools.org 

Ext. 1533 
 

 

 

 

Other Administrators 

David Santiago                Dr. William Toro                                            Jennifer Sampson 

Director of Security                                  A.P. / PHS Evening Theatre Academy         Assistant Transportation Supervisor 

dsantiago@peekskillschools.or                wtoro@peekskillschools.org                         jsampson@peekskillschools.org  

737-4542 Ext. 2105                739-0682 Ext.  3518                                        739-0682 Ext. 7702 
 

Dr. Anchala Sobrin                                   Carmine Crisci, Director of Facilities          Madeline Sanchez 

asobrin@peekskillschools.org                  ccrisci@peekskillcsd.org                               Director for Multilingual Learner 

737-3300 Ext. 1561                                  737-3300 Ext.  3802                                        737-3300 Ext. 1562 

1. Question about your child’s instructional program? 
Contact: Teacher, Principal, Assistant Superintendent for Elementary Education or Secondary Education, 
Superintendent of Schools 
 
2. Question about your child’s Special Education Program? 
Contact: Teacher, Principal, Director for Special Services, 
 Assistant Superintendent for Elementary Education or Secondary Education, Superintendent of Schools 
 
3. Question about Pre-school – Pre-Kindergarten? 
Contact: Teacher, Principal, Assistant Superintendent for Elementary Education, Superintendent of Schools 
 
4. Question about Transportation? 
Contact: School Administrator/Transportation, Assistant Superintendent for Business, Superintendent of Schools 
 
5. Question about Food Service? 
Contact: Principal, Director of Food Services, Assistant Superintendent for Business, Superintendent of Schools 
 
6. Question about my child’s high school schedule? 
Contact: Guidance Counselor, Guidance Assistant Principal, Principal, Assistant Superintendent for Secondary 
Education, Superintendent of Schools 
 
7. Questions about using District facilities? 
Contact: Director of Facilities, Assistant Superintendent for Business, Superintendent of Schools 
 
8. Question about School Security? 
Contact: Director of Security, Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services, Superintendent of Schools 
 
9. Question about Technology? 
Contact: Director for Technology, Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services, Superintendent of Schools 
 
10. Question about Curriculum and Instruction? 
Contact: Principal, Assistant Superintendent for Elementary Education or Secondary Education, Superintendent of 
Schools 
 
11. Question about Athletics? 
Contact: Athletic Director, Principal, Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services,  
Superintendent of Schools 
 

 

 

Who to Contact 

In an effort to improve District communications we have compiled a list of questions that 

you may have and we have indicated the person who can assist you in the order of how 

they should be called: 
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